Revision     02/2020                                                                             1 of 13                                                                 www.appliedpowermicro.com
Description
The APO3605X Over-Voltage Protection device exhibits
a very low RDS_ON resistance, typical 30mΩ, internal nFET
for USB VBUS line. The nFET switch ensures safe and
right current flow in both charging and host modes such
as OTG while protecting the internal system circuits from
any over voltage conditions. Over-voltage threshold can

· Active-low Switch Status Indicator Output
· DFN2x2-6L package.
Ordering Information
Device
VIN_OVLO (V) VIN_OVLO
Hysteresis
（mV） Condition Min Typ Max
APO3605A VIN rising 5.88 6.0 6.12 150
APO3605B VIN rising 6.66 6.80 6.94 210
APO3605C VIN rising 10.29 10.5 10.71 300
APO3605D VIN rising 13.70 14.00 14.30 300
Revision     02/2020                                                                             2 of 13                                                                 www.appliedpowermicro.com
Pin Configuration and Top Mark
Pin Assignments
             APO3605X